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EMPLOYMENT TO YOUTHS IN URBAN AREAS
Biju Shri Parayamparanbil Kuttappan;Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai;Rathwa Shri Ramsinh Patalyabhai

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes formulated by the Government for providing employment to unemployed skilled and unskilled youths in
urban areas in the country; 

(b) the details of funds allocated to States under these schemes during the last three years and the current year, State, year and
scheme-wise; 

(c) the targets set and achieved under these schemes during the above period; 

(d) whether the Government proposes to introduce new schemes for providing employment to ensure minimum number of days of
employment for urban unemployed youths; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION [SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU] 

(a): The Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation has been implementing a Centrally Sponsored Scheme Swarna Jayanti
Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) which has been restructured into National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) since September,
2013. It aims at organizing urban poor in self help groups, imparting skill training to urban poor for self and wage employment and
helping them to set up self-employment venture by providing credit on subsidized rate of interest. 

(b): A Statement showing State-wise funds allocated under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY)/ National Urban
Livelihoods Mission (NULM) during last 3 years and the current year is Annexure-I. 

(c): A Statement showing State-wise targets and achievement under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY)/ National Urban
Livelihoods Mission (NULM) during last 3 years and the current year is Annexure-II. 
(d): No, Madam. 

(e): The Question does not arise. 
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